

City of Rohnert Park PRESS RELEASE

CONTACT:

Name: Don Schwartz Phone: (707) 588-2242

Email: dschwartz@rpcity.org

The City of Rohnert Park Announces the Aug. 22, 2022 Town Hall Meeting

Rohnert Park, CA (August 16, 2022) – Rohnert Park will host an in-person Town Hall meeting on Monday, Aug. 22 at 5:30 p.m. at the Rohnert Park-Cotati Regional Library located at 6250 Lynne Conde Way. This is an opportunity for residents to meet with the City Council in an informal setting, to learn about progress on the downtown and other topics, and to ask questions and provide their thoughts on current issues.

Mayor Jackie Elward said, "Mark your calendar for our upcoming Town Hall meeting. I look forward to connecting with residents to better understand their needs and concerns. I would be delighted to hear from folks in each of our sections. Hope to see you there."

What: Town Hall Meeting Date: Monday, Aug. 22

Time: 5:30 p.m.

Where: Rohnert Park-Cotati Regional Library at 6250 Lynne Conde Way

###